

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21231 of 2022

=====

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

Versus

PRAKASHBHAI PRANJIVAN GOR

=====

Appearance:

MS SHAILEE S JOSHI(11582) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 19/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 16.02.2023. Till then, there shall be ad-interim in terms of para 21(c) of the petition.

DIVYA

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)