

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21231 of 2022

=====

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

Versus

PRAKASHBHAI PRANJIVAN GOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS SHAILEE S JOSHI(11582) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

PRABHATSINH J PARMAR(7996) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 22/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out twice, neither learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.2 and 3 is remained present nor any request for an adjournment is made on his behalf. Hence, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to **1st April 2024**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL